PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8126685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RDBJ, LLC	08/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRUM 28, LLC
Street Address:	7005 BRADSTOCK COURT
City:	BIRMINGHAM
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62900007
Patent Number:	11383276
PCT Number:	US2020049951
Application Number:	17827016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784068703

Email: ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER DONELSON IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 3414 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2949701-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA L STOFFREGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/lisa I stoffregen/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully Executed - Assignment of IP from RDBJ to Spectrum 28#page1.tif source=Fully Executed - Assignment of IP from RDBJ to Spectrum 28#page2.tif

PATENT 508079532 REEL: 064666 FRAME: 0162

source=Fully Executed - Assignment of IP from RDBJ to Spectrum 28#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064666 FRAME: 0163

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, RDBJ, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 7005 Bradstock Court, Birmingham, AL 35242 ("Assignor"), is owner of the patent applications listed on Exhibit A ("the Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Spectrum 28, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 7005 Bradstock Court, Birmingham, AL 35242 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties, in and to any related U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to one or more of the Patent Properties, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said Patent Properties or required for said foreign patent applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent Properties or in any related U.S. or foreign patent application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, to Assignee as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof and its assigns and legal representatives.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all related provisional and non-provisional and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	RDBJ, LLC
Date:	R. Bavid Bonamy, Jr. Manager
Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing 2023.	Assignment this 21 day of 449057

Spectrum 28, LLC

Assignment

R. David Bonamy, Jr.

Manager

Docket No.: 2944907-6

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/900007 Filed: September 13, 2019 Lumber Use Designation System

U.S. Patent No. 11383276 Issued: July 12, 2022 U.S. Patent Application 17/015867 Filed: September 9, 2020 Lumber Use Designation System And Method

PCT/US2020/049951 Filed: September 9, 2020 Lumber Use Designation System And Method

Canadian Patent Serial No. 3,151,656
Filed: September 9, 2020
National Entry: February 16, 2022
Lumber Use Designation System And Method

European Patent Application 20863344.6 Filed: September 9, 2020 Lumber Use Designation System And Method

U.S. Patent Application 17/827016
Filed: May 27, 2022
Lumber Use Designation System And Method

RECORDED: 08/22/2023